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Schedule of Fees Bylaw 25-1009: https://mdgreenview.ab.ca/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Bylaw-25-1009-2026-Schedule-of-Fees.pdf

GRANDE CACHE RECREATION CENTRE - FACILITY RENTAL FEES

ARENA (WITH ICE)

Adult Rate $170.00/hr
Adult Non-Prime $110.00/hr
(before 3:30pm on regular school days)

Youth Rate $90.00/hr
Youth Non-Prime $50.00/hr
(before 3:30pm on regular school days)

Child Rate (tax exempt) $80.00/hr

ARENA & CURLING RINK (NO ICE)

Adult Rate $80.00/hr
Youth Rate $40.00/hr
Maximum Day Rate $375.00/hr
Maximum Youth Day Rate $185.00/hr

AQUATIC CENTRE

Private Pool Rental $100.00/hr (1 pool)
* 1pool/2 pools $200.00/hr (2 pools)

« 35+ guests require additional
lifeguard

Swim Club 25M Pool
Rental

Greenview Splash
« 1hrin pool (during public swim
time) for 25 attendees & 2 hrs in
meeting room
Greenview Bash

« 1hrin pool (private swim time) for
35 attendees & 2 hrs in meeting

$88.25/hr

$115.00/booking

$180.00/booking

MEETING ROOMS/CURLING LOUNGE

Rental Rate w/ cleanup $40.00/hr
Association Rate/Not-For-Profit $25.00/hr
Room Rental Day Rate $200.00/day

BALL DIAMONDS

Adult Rental Rate $50.00/game
Adult Tournament Rate $130.00/day

(max day rate per ball diamond)

Youth Rental Rate
Youth Tournament Rate

(max day rate per ball diamond)

Child Rental Rate

$25.00/game
$65.00/day

$15.00/game

Child Tournament Rate $40.00/day

room
LOCKER RENTAL Extra Lifeguard

$35.00/hr/guard

Annual (private locker) $100.00 (max day rate per ball diamond)

Locker Rental (per locker use) $0.25
General Aquatics or Arena Public ~ $180.00/hr
Access Sponsorship (tax exempt)

*$50.00 rental cleaning deposit required for birthday parties & $500.00 deposit required for larger events Zamboni Advertising $650.00/side

*Party/Meeting cancellation booking penalty of $25.00 (when cancelled with less than 48 hrs. notice)

Wall Rink Board Advertising $425.00/year

GRANDE CACHE RECREATION CENTRE ADMISSION PASSES

ANNUAL
MEMBERSHIP

DAY

PASS MEMBERSHIP | MEMBERSHIP| MEMBERSHIP

Family $20.00 $181.00 $110.00 $316.00 $605.00 $1,100.00
$9.00 $81.00 $50.00 $145.00 $275.00 $500.00
Youth (14 - 17) $6.50 $58.50 $35.00 $100.00 $195.00 $350.00
$5.00 $45.00 $25.00 $72.00 $140.00 $250.00
$6.50 $58.50 $35.00 $100.00 $195.00 $350.00
FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE
FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE

Prices do not include GST.
**In accordance with CRA guidelines for GST exemptions related to youth programming & facility rentals, child membership prices are tax exempt.
» Passes provide access to public skating, shinny, fitness centre, fitness programs, lane swim & public swim (some exceptions apply).

» Family Pass: Includes two adults and four children, living in the same household. Children are defined as Youth under the age of 18 or full-time students.
*Student definition is a full-time 18+ that can provide current proof of student status.
*Families with more than 4 children will be required to submit proof of family history or birth certificate(s).

» Corporate Discount: 15% discount applies to a group of 5 or more indvidulas in the same organization, applicable to all memberships and punch
passes only and does not include daily drop in rates or programming fees.

« Administration fee of $25.00/membership on membership refunds or cancellations.

Facility & Fitness Centre Hours
Monday - Friday: 6:00 am - 10:00 pm
Saturday & Sunday: 9:00 am - 9:00 pm

To book ball diamonds, arena, meetings, pool or
birthday party rentals, contact:

Grande Cache Recreation Centre, MD of Greenview

Phone: 780.827.2446 Stat hours: 12:00 pm - 8:00 pm (subject to change)

Email: gcrecustomerserviceteam@mdgreenview.ab.ca

Facebook: Grande Cache Recreation

Website:  www.mdgreenview.ab.ca Updated January 2026
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